LES RESULTATS DE LA LIGUE

INDIVIDUELLE

CHAMPIONNAT REGIONAL
INDIVIDUEL CADETS D1 BRETAGNE

17.03.2024
Epreuves
-40 .
+10pts) LE COQ Juline (35, BRE) JUDO AMICALE SP MEZIERE
DE CHAMPSAVIN Apoline (56, BRE) AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN
LE GUEN Maewenn (22, BRE) JUDO CLUB DU MENE
-44 -
+40pts) LAMBERT Anna (35, BRE) C.P.B. RENNES
(+30pts) DIONNE Aurelie (56, BRE) AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN
HERVE Elen (35, BRE) KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE
4 (+10pts) AGBOVO COUTURIER Yaelle (56, BRE) JUDO CLUB 56
5 10pts) TANGUY Abbygaelle (29, BRE) A JUDO BELON ET L AVEN
5 TREHOREL Jeanne (22, BRE) YFFINIAC JUDO
7 FOURNIER Maeva (35, BRE) ALLIANCE JUDO FOUGERES

-48 v



NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+30 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

TRANVOUEZ Alyssa (29, BRE)

PELLEN Faustine (29, BRE)

LETACONNOUX Amandine (22, BRE)

LE CORPS Emeline (56, BRE)
ATTIMON Julie (35, BRE)
BERTHOU Adele (56, BRE )
HAMMAMI Romane (22, BRE)

LE GALL BRELIVET Chloe (29, BRE)
LE GUEN Maelle (22, BRE)

POPHILLAT Amelie (35, BRE)

FEDELE Lou (35, BRE)
BAZILE Loise (35, BRE)

RIVOAL Flore (29, BRE)
LAMBOUR Ines (56, BRE )
MATOUBA Anaelle (35, BRE)
BOLEZ Amyna (29, BRE)

BENGONO Malia (35, BRE)

DE MELO COCHARD Eudoxie (22, BRE)

BENOIT Eleana (35, BRE)
COLLIER Lou (29, BRE)
GENOUVRIER Ema (35, BRE)
JAFFRE Solenn (56, BRE)

JOURDAN Maeli (35, BRE)

DOJO DE CORNOUAILLE

DOJO DES ABERS

DOJO PAYS DE LAMBALLE JC

AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

DOJO DE TRIEUX

J C DOUARNENISTE

JUDO CLUB DU MENE

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

JUDO CLUB DE GUICHEN

C.P.B. RENNES

A JUDO BELON ET L AVEN

QUEVEN JUDO

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

KUMO

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

AL DE LANGUEUX

PASSIONJUDO35

A.S.P.T.T. BREST

DOJO BUSHIDO RYU

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

JC DOLOIS



L AOT Nolwenn (29, BRE) J C LANDIVISIEN

LE BOT Olivia (56, BRE) JUDO CLUB DE SERENT
TOUDIC Capucine (29, BRE) DOJO DES ABERS
VRINAT Maiwenn (22, BRE) ARMOR JUDO
-57
+17pts) CADO Ines (29, BRE) A JUDO BELON ET L AVEN
(+20pts) ASSOUMOU AKUE Anaelle (35, BRE) KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE
+10pts) DIENER Clara (22, BRE) A.L.ST BRIEUC JUDO
+10pts) LAIZE Celia (35, BRE) JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO
BRAULT Lia (35, BRE) ALLIANCE JUDO FOUGERES
+20pts) MAREC Anna (29, BRE) DOJO IGNACIEN
+10pts) DIARRA Assa (35, BRE) JUDO CLUB DE GUICHEN
+10pts) LE BORGNE Salome (29, BRE) KUMO
+10pts) BOSSE Abigail (56, BRE) QUEVEN JUDO
BRULE Clemence (29, BRE) DOJO DES ABERS
(+20pts) COADALAN Louann (22, BRE) DOJO COTE DE GRANIT
COWET Solveig (56, BRE) LES ENFANTS DE GUER
DINER Emma (29, BRE) A.S.P.T.T. BREST
JEGO Erell (56, BRE) JUDO CLUB DE CAMPENEAC
LE GUERN Manon (22, BRE) J.C. D HILLION ST RENE
LE RUYET Ledia (56, BRE) AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN
PINEL Juliette (22, BRE) DOJO COTE DE GRANIT

QUERE Marine (56, BRE) JC GARDE VOEU HENNEBONT



NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC

b 4

(+40 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+30 pts)

AUDO Anna (56, BRE)
GOURET Clara (22, BRE)

LE TOUZE Lou (29, BRE)

LE TALLEC Elina (56, BRE)
BAUDCHON Enora (35, BRE)
ROSSE Maeva (35, BRE)
BELLON Solene (35, BRE)
JARDIN Eloane (35, BRE)
AKGUN Sarah (56, BRE)
BOUVIER Eloise (35, BRE)
DAYGROSZ Hermione (35, BRE)
DIOSZEGHY Nina (29, BRE)
DUFETELLE Victoria (29, BRE)
EVEN Marion (56, BRE)
FORMAL Annaig (56, BRE )
LAM Kara (29, BRE)

MOISON Sarah (35, BRE)
OLIVIER Mailis (29, BRE)
ROCUET Elsie (29, BRE)

TREBUIL Loukia (22, BRE)

PECOT Adele (35, BRE)

LE BARS Maelysse (35, BRE)

JUDO CLUB 56

ARMOR JUDO

DOJO DE CORNOUAILLE

SHUGYOSHA QUIBERON JUDO

ALLIANCE JUDO FOUGERES

DOJO BUSHIDO RYU

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN

DOJO VITREEN

JUDO PAYS DE VILAINE

DOJO PAYS DE ST RENAN

DOJO DES ABERS

JUDO BROCELIANDE

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

DOJO PAYS DE ST RENAN

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

DOJO DES ABERS

DOJO ST PHILIBERT TREGUNC

ARGOAT JUDO CLUB

PASSIONJUDO35

ALLIANCE JUDO FOUGERES



NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

? (+10 pts)

4

5

(+27 pts)

(+17 pts)

T (+20 pts)

4

(+20 pts)

LORIDON Sarah (35, BRE)
CABEL Leonie (29, BRE)
GRANGE Amalya (35, BRE)
SENS Maria (56, BRE)

LE GRAND Soline (29, BRE)
TERNOIS Amelie (29, BRE)
DA SILVA Lilou (22, BRE)
DIEZ-CUEFF Oceane (22, BRE )
LE TEXIER Justine (56, BRE )
PERON Aela (29, BRE)

SAHA Janelia (35, BRE)

+70
DURAND Nyla (29, BRE)
PINEL FEREOL Alyssa (35, BRE)

BENRAISS Mayssa (35, BRE )
MICHEL Laure (29, BRE)
AMY Clea (56, BRE)

HAREL Lilou (35, BRE)

HERVE Soazic (22, BRE)

GOUGAUD Enzo (56, BRE)

BOCHET DIEUMEGARD Owen (35, BRE)

BATALLER Celian (35, BRE)

DUFETELLE Baptiste (29, BRE)

JUDO PAYS DE VILAINE

DOJO DES ABERS

JUDO CLUB CHATEAUGIRON

AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN

DOJO DE CORNOUAILLE

DOJO DES ABERS

JUDO CLUB DU MENE

ASPTTSTBRIEUC

DOJO MOREACOIS

KUMO

JUDO CLUB OUEST RENNAIS

DOJO SANSHIRO

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

C.P.B. RENNES

DOJO LANDERNEEN

DOJO MAURONNAIS

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

DOJO BRO DREGER

JUDO ARGOET GOLFE

OLYMPIQUE CL CESSON

DOJO CLUB JANZEEN

DOJO DES ABERS



a

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+50 pts)

AOUINA Wali Karim (35, BRE)

SAGOT Jules (56, BRE)

GABASHVILI Nikoloz (22, BRE)
TASTARD ROPERS Raphael (56, BRE)
BOITTIN Elouan (35, BRE)

BOUTEC Ewen (29, BRE)

HENAFF Louis Baptiste (56, BRE)

JOULAIN Arthur (35, BRE)

-50
DIENER Jean (22, BRE)
BLIN Noe (29, BRE)

AJROUD Younes (35, BRE)
QUEMENER Eden (56, BRE)
PASQUER Lucas (35, BRE)

GIRAL-LE GALLOU Ewen (22, BRE)
DAVID-ROULLAUD Marius (29, BRE)
MARLAIX MOIZAN Quentin (22, BRE)
TOUZET Paul (29, BRE)

VOISIN Tim (35, BRE)

-55
AMAGOV Islam (35, BRE )
LHERMITE Raphael (35, BRE)

LAMBERT Thomas (35, BRE)

AUDO Raphael (56, BRE)

J CLIFFRE

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

DOJO DE TRIEUX

AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

SHUEIKAN

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

JUDO CLUB CHATEAUGIRON

A.L.ST BRIEUC JUDO

DOJO BRESTOIS

DOJO CLUB JANZEEN

AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN

JUDO CLUB DES BORDS DE RANCE

DOJO COTE DE GRANIT

DOJO DES 3 RIVIERES

YFFINIAC JUDO

DOJO PAYS DE ST RENAN

PASSIONJUDO35

C.P.B. RENNES

PASSIONJUDO35

C.P.B. RENNES

JUDO CLUB 56



5 14pts) QUENTIN Zackary (22, BRE) YFFINIAC JUDO

6 7ptss) COCOUAL Lenny (35, BRE) C.P.B. RENNES

7 (+20pts) ANTIN Isaac (35, BRE) ALLIANCE JUDO FOUGERES

7 (+20pts) ASTIER Matheo (35, BRE) JUDO CLUB DES BORDS DE RANCE
NC BERNARD Louison (22, BRE) DOJO D ARMOR
NC BIDET Johan (29, BRE) SHUEIKAN
NC BIRON Lohan (22, BRE) AL DE LANGUEUX
NC BLAISONNEAU Paul (56, BRE) DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT
NC DARGENT Charlelie (35, BRE) JUDO PAYS DE VILAINE
NC DESGRANGES Ethan (35, BRE) DOJO DE ROMAGNE
NC GARCIA Aime (35, BRE) DOJO DE ROMAGNE
NC GAREL Tristan (22, BRE) DOJO PAYS DE LAMBALLE JC
NC GIRAUD Ethan (56, BRE) AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN
NC GRIFFON Paul (29, BRE) DOJO DE L AULNE
NC KATAEV Malik (22, BRE) A.L.ST BRIEUC JUDO
NC LAMANDE Louis (56, BRE) AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN
NC LE GOLVAN QUENET Hugo (29, BRE) DOJO DE CORNOUAILLE
NC LE GUENNEC Mael (56, BRE) JUDO CLUB LANDEVANTAIS
NC MOIRE Gael (29, BRE) DOJO LANDERNEEN
NC @10pts) POULAIN Tilio (56, BRE) DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT
NC ROSPARS Louis (29, BRE) DOJO DE CORNOUAILLE
NC SELLEM Simon (56, BRE) JUDO CLUB 56

NC @10ptsy TARTARAT Emile (56, BRE) AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN



NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+30 pts)

EVENOU Robin (35, BRE )
SCORDIA Theo (35, BRE)

LE PAVEC Nathan (56, BRE)
LE GROGNEC Timeo (35, BRE)
AUDO Mathis (56, BRE)
COQUIN GUYOMAR Fanch (22, BRE)
LOHEZIC Landry (35, BRE)
MESLIN Tom (29, BRE)
AMRIOUI Adam (35, BRE)
BAUX Leandre (22, BRE)
CARIOU Takuma (29, BRE)
DANIEL Matheo (56, BRE)
DILIS Nolan (35, BRE)

DINE Briac (35, BRE)
DOUDARD Loris (35, BRE)
DUBOS Amin (22, BRE)
DUMONT Timothe (56, BRE)
ESCAVI Esteban (29, BRE)
HAMMAMI Enzo (22, BRE)
HENO Melwen (35, BRE)

LE DANTEC Noa (29, BRE)

LE FLEM Noah (22, BRE)

LE VOURCH Pierre (29, BRE)

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

SHUGYOSHA QUIBERON JUDO

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

JUDO CLUB 56

DOJO COTE DE GRANIT

C.P.B. RENNES

DOJO DES ABERS

PASSIONJUDO35

ARMOR JUDO

SHUEIKAN

JUDO ARGOET GOLFE

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

DOJO VITREEN

ALLIANCE JUDO FOUGERES

DOJO D ARMOR

JUDO CLUB 56

KUMO

DOJO DE TRIEUX

JUDO CLUB OUEST RENNAIS

DOJO DES ABERS

DOJO PAYS DE LAMBALLE JC

KUMO



NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+17 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

MASSON Mathis (56, BRE)
MCLOUGHLIN Ewen (35, BRE)
MONIER Ewen (35, BRE)
MORISSEAU Mael (35, BRE)
OLICHET Faustin (22, BRE)
PAPE Kilian (29, BRE)
PAYSANT Alexis (35, BRE)
ROBIC Ethan (35, BRE)
ROTIEL LIVET Noam (35, BRE)
SANTINI Ylann (56, BRE)
SOUVANNARATH Tery (22, BRE)

THIBAULT Nolan (29, BRE)

CHIMKAEV Rasul (35, BRE)
LE GALL Aymeric (56, BRE)

LE GOUIL Erwan (29, BRE)
TOUBOULIC Noam (22, BRE)
AMAGOV Idris (35, BRE)
VILAR Pheun Naguel (29, BRE)
DE COURVILLE Eloi (35, BRE)
DUTILLEUL Kieran (29, BRE)
AMET Alexandre (35, BRE)
BARON Jules (56, BRE )

BEUCHER Gabriel (35, BRE )

JUDO CLUB DE CAMPENEAC

DOJO CLUB JANZEEN

JUDO PAYS DE VILAINE

DOJO VITREEN

DOJO PAYS DE LAMBALLE JC

DOJO IGNACIEN

ALLIANCE JUDO FOUGERES

OLYMPIQUE CL CESSON

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

JUDO ARGOET GOLFE

DOJO BRO DREGER

DOJO LANDERNEEN

C.P.B. RENNES

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

DOJO DE CORNOUAILLE

YFFINIAC JUDO

C.P.B. RENNES

CSAM - DPB

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

DOJO DU PORZAY

DOJO CLUB JANZEEN

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

U.S VERN SUR SEICHE



NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+40 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

BOIXEL Yann-Gael (56, BRE)
DENIAU Lucas (35, BRE)
DRIAD Elias (22, BRE)
GABLE Corentin (22, BRE)
GRANDIN Tristan (22, BRE)
HULIN Paol (29, BRE)
KAZADI-MUFOF Matheo (35, BRE)
KERNEUR Albin (56, BRE)
KERNIN Gurvan (56, BRE)
LAREUR Alexandre (56, BRE)
LARIVAIN Quentin (22, BRE)
LE HAZIF Goustan (56, BRE)
POTIRON Antoine (35, BRE)
QUERE Yanis (35, BRE)
RUZIC Jules (22, BRE)
SAADAOUI Wassim (29, BRE)
TABORE Nael (29, BRE)

TESSIER Mael (56, BRE)

-73
JAOUEN-RIELLAND Gaspard (56, BRE )
EXMELIN Elyes (29, BRE)

MAMULASHVILI Giorgi (35, BRE)
SAYTAKHANOV Salakhoudine (35, BRE)

PECOT Pierre (35, BRE)

JUDO CLUB DE CAMPENEAC

JUDO CLUB CHATEAUGIRON

ARMOR JUDO

AL DE PLOUFRAGAN

ARMOR JUDO

DOJO DES ABERS

DOJO DE ROMAGNE

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

DOJO COTE DE GRANIT

AMICALE JUDO MORBIHAN

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

DOJO CLUB JANZEEN

DOJO COTE DE GRANIT

KIAI CLUB BREST

SHUEIKAN

SHUGYOSHA QUIBERON JUDO

DOJO MAURONNAIS

DOJO DE CORNOUAILLE

PASSIONJUDO35

C.P.B. RENNES

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE



6

7

7

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+10 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+7 pts)

(+10 pts)

LE PICHON Benedek (35, BRE)
HUET Clement (35, BRE)

MAHOT Jules (56, BRE )

AIGNEL Mederick (22, BRE)
AMOURETTE PAGE Malo (29, BRE)
AUTRET Etienne (35, BRE)

BONY Baptiste (56, BRE)
DELAMARCHE Alexandre (56, BRE)
GRIMAULT VIDELO Neve (29, BRE)
HERPE Kylian (35, BRE)

LE BLOAS Lucas (56, BRE)
LEFLOC H Jose (29, BRE)
MELGUEN Nolan (22, BRE)
MORVEZEN Ylan (29, BRE)

NALBO Arthur (56, BRE)

PARENT Elouan (29, BRE )

PICQUE Corentin (22, BRE)
SONDEJ Antoine (29, BRE )
THURIES Louka (56, BRE)

TOUDIC Marvin (22, BRE)

PARCEINT Sullyvan (56, BRE )
MILIN Lucas (29, BRE)

POISSON Baptiste (29, BRE)

C.P.B. RENNES

KAWATOKAN JC PORTES D ILLE

SHUGYOSHA QUIBERON JUDO

JUDO CLUB DU MENE

DOJO LANDERNEEN

ESPERANCE LA BOUEXIERE JUDO

JUDO PLAISIR 56

JUDO CLUB 56

DOJO DES ABERS

PASSIONJUDO35

FOYER LAIQUE LANESTER

DOJO ST PHILIBERT TREGUNC

ARGOAT JUDO CLUB

SHUEIKAN

J.C. PONTIVY

DOJO LANDERNEEN

DOJO DE TRIEUX

DOJO DES ETANGS

JUDO BROCELIANDE

DOJO DE TRIEUX

DOJO MAURONNAIS

DOJO LANDERNEEN

DOJO DES ABERS



NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

(+30 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+20 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

LANSONNEUR Neoh (29, BRE )
HEURTEBOURG Goulven (22, BRE)
AUBAULT Florian (35, BRE)

LE COZ Antoine (29, BRE)
MARTIN Kevin (22, BRE )
BASCOP Aelig (29, BRE)
BORDAS Ewann (29, BRE)
COHELEACH Joseph (56, BRE )
D ALES Alban (56, BRE)

EON Yanis (35, BRE)

FALL Moussa (35, BRE)
JOUBREL Titouan (35, BRE)
LESNE Arthur (35, BRE)
MAUHOURAT Pierre (29, BRE)
MEMBOEUF Charlie (29, BRE)
PRUAL Evan (22, BRE)

RUZIC Ewen (22, BRE)

TALARMIN--QUERE Paol (29, BRE)

-90
LAMOUR Gabriel (29, BRE)
TAUAROA Manua (29, BRE )
DOUO Sloan (29, BRE)

CHOLLET Nathan (35, BRE)

DESMOTS Jules (35, BRE)

DOJO LANDERNEEN

DOJO COTE DE GRANIT

U.S VERN SUR SEICHE

DOJO BRO FOEN

JUDO CLUB DU MENE

KUMO

CSAM - DPB

JUDO ARGOET GOLFE

JUDO CLUB 56

JC DOLOIS

OLYMPIQUE CL CESSON

J.C.REDONNAIS

JUDO CLUB DES BORDS DE RANCE

DOJO DES ABERS

DOJO BRESTOIS

ARMOR JUDO

DOJO COTE DE GRANIT

DOJO DES ABERS

KIAI CLUB BREST

A.S.P.T.T. BREST

DOJO PAYS DE ST RENAN

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GALLO

DOJO VITREEN



6
7
NC
NC

NC

b 4

a

NC

NC

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+30 pts)

(+10 pts)

(+10 pts)

YAICH Sami Ibrahim (35, BRE)
BORDAS llann (29, BRE)
ROYER Titouan (22, BRE)
TAISSOUMOV Yacine (35, BRE)

TOURGIS-BESTAEV Guiorgui (56, BRE)

+90
SOHIER Kerrian (29, BRE)
APPAMON llan (29, BRE)

GUEREVEN Luan (56, BRE)
BILLON Kyllian (35, BRE)
LE GLEUHER Sven (56, BRE)
ARLOT Theo (29, BRE)
KERHOAS Flavio (22, BRE)
RIOU Tristan (29, BRE)
OZDOEV Adam (29, BRE)

PHELIPPO DUBOIS Gwenael (29, BRE)

OLYMPIQUE CL CESSON

CSAM - DPB

J.C.PLOUHATIN

C.P.B. RENNES

FOYER LAIQUE LANESTER

DOJO DE L AULNE

JUDO CLUB CLEDEROIS

DOJO DU PAYS DE LORIENT

JUDO CLUB DE GUICHEN

JUDO CLUB 56

JUDO CLUB CLEDEROIS

DOJO BRO DREGER

JUDO CLUB DU PAYS GLAZIK

DOJO DES 3 RIVIERES

DOJO DES 3 RIVIERES



